County
Alameda
Percent

Alpine
Percent

Amador
Percent

Butte
Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa
Percent

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado
Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percent

Humboldt
Percent

Imperial
Percent

Inyo
Percent

Kern
Percent

Kings
Percent

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

Report of Registration as of October 24, 2022

Total
Registered

931,130

915

25,954

123,935

32,172

10,144

701,969

14,943

138,537

500,076

14,346

84,756

86,942

10,729

435,872

61,535

17.5% - 25
105,616
11.34%

65
7.10%

1,854
7.14%

15,665
12.64%

2,383
7.41%

1,514
14.93%

81,676
11.64%

1,310
8.77%

12,711
9.18%

73,865
14.77%

1,769
12.33%

8,719
10.29%

13,636
15.68%

853
7.95%

66,729
15.31%

9,297
15.11%

26-35
171,410
18.41%

101
11.04%

2,873
11.07%

20,498
16.54%

3,743
11.63%

1,754
17.29%

107,909
15.37%

1,967
13.16%

17,514
12.64%

98,502
19.70%

2,385
16.62%

14,045
16.57%

16,877
19.41%

1,431
13.34%

89,851
20.61%

12,591
20.46%
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Registration by Age Range by County

36-45
162,343
17.44%

113
12.35%

3,239
12.48%

19,120
15.43%

4,122
12.81%

1,536
15.14%

114,918
16.37%

2,303
15.41%

20,836
15.04%

86,880
17.37%

2,140
14.92%

14,706
17.35%

14,548
16.73%

1,581
14.74%

74,436
17.08%

10,860
17.65%

46 - 55
152,675
16.40%

131
14.32%

3,317
12.78%

16,379
13.22%

4,169
12.96%

1,284
12.66%

115,271
16.42%

1,927
12.90%

20,744
14.97%

68,324
13.66%

1,903
13.27%

11,660
13.76%

12,297
14.14%

1,370
12.77%

59,292
13.60%

8,473
13.77%

56 - 65
147,641
15.86%

204
22.30%

5,258
20.26%

19,751
15.94%

6,674
20.74%

1,606
15.83%

119,548
17.03%

2,991
20.02%

27,469
19.83%

72,398
14.48%

2,424
16.90%

13,192
15.56%

12,895
14.83%

2,029
18.91%

65,412
15.01%

9,086
14.77%



Report of Registration as of October 24, 2022
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Alameda 191,445
Percent 20.56%
Alpine 301
Percent 32.90%
Amador 9,413
Percent 36.27%
Butte 32,522
Percent 26.24%
Calaveras 11,081
Percent 34.44%
Colusa 2,450
Percent 24.15%
Contra Costa 162,647
Percent 23.17%
Del Norte 4,445
Percent 29.75%
El Dorado 39,263
Percent 28.34%
Fresno 100,107
Percent 20.02%
Glenn 3,725
Percent 25.97%
Humboldt 22,434
Percent 26.47%
Imperial 16,689
Percent 19.20%
Inyo 3,465
Percent 32.30%
Kern 80,152
Percent 18.39%
Kings 11,228
Percent 18.25%

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.
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County
Lake
Percent

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles
Percent

Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

Report of Registration as of October 24, 2022

Total
Registered

37,154

14,757

5,601,835

72,865

170,545

11,558

53,105

124,659

5,197

7,710

209,045

83,480

74,488

1,817,583

279,016

13,848

17.5% - 25
3,136
8.44%

1,233
8.36%

705,081
12.59%

11,268
15.46%

16,419
9.63%

792
6.85%

4,571
8.61%

21,914
17.58%

347
6.68%

652
8.46%

30,046
14.37%

9,275
11.11%

5,313
7.13%

242,491
13.34%

29,775
10.67%

1,041
7.52%

26-35
4,869
13.10%

2,339
15.85%

1,155,236
20.62%

12,731
17.47%

17,679
10.37%

1,396
12.08%

7,021
13.22%

25,174
20.19%

607
11.68%

1,313
17.03%

37,311
17.85%

12,188
14.60%

8,981
12.06%

317,699
17.48%

37,621
13.48%

1,596
11.53%
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36-45
5,069
13.64%

2,204
14.94%

935,476
16.70%

11,161
15.32%

22,877
13.41%

1,481
12.81%

7,978
15.02%

20,059
16.09%

641
12.33%

1,290
16.73%

31,317
14.98%

12,175
14.58%

11,382
15.28%

269,076
14.80%

45,968
16.48%

1,670
12.06%

46 - 55
4,964
13.36%

2,162
14.65%

829,767
14.81%

9,419
12.93%

29,287
17.17%

1,417
12.26%

7,190
13.54%

16,764
13.45%

636
12.24%

1,120
14.53%

27,516
13.16%

11,952
14.32%

9,770
13.12%

280,734
15.45%

44,455
15.93%

1,560
11.27%

56 - 65
7,328
19.72%

2,761
18.71%

856,359
15.29%

11,240
15.43%

31,465
18.45%

2,455
21.24%

8,853
16.67%

17,920
14.38%

1,071
20.61%

1,487
19.29%

33,281
15.92%

14,458
17.32%

13,641
18.31%

304,561
16.76%

47,191
16.91%

2,730
19.71%



Report of Registration as of October 24, 2022
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Lake 11,788
Percent 31.73%
Lassen 4,058
Percent 27.50%
Los Angeles 1,119,916
Percent 19.99%
Madera 17,046
Percent 23.39%
Marin 52,818
Percent 30.97%
Mariposa 4,017
Percent 34.76%
Mendocino 17,492
Percent 32.94%
Merced 22,828
Percent 18.31%
Modoc 1,895
Percent 36.46%
Mono 1,848
Percent 23.97%
Monterey 49,574
Percent 23.71%
Napa 23,432
Percent 28.07%
Nevada 25,401
Percent 34.10%
Orange 403,022
Percent 22.17%
Placer 74,006
Percent 26.52%
Plumas 5,251
Percent 37.92%

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.
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Report of Registration as of October 24, 2022
Registration by Age Range by County

Total
County Registered 17.5* - 25 26 -35 36 -45 46 - 55 56 - 65
Riverside 1,310,505 189,199 235,174 208,530 191,664 209,428
Percent 14.44% 17.95% 15.91% 14.63% 15.98%
Sacramento 865,225 104,858 157,434 147,281 131,607 140,219
Percent 12.12% 18.20% 17.02% 15.21% 16.21%
San Benito 37,750 5,365 6,770 6,491 5,799 6,166
Percent 14.21% 17.93% 17.19% 15.36% 16.33%
San Bernardino 1,138,818 168,530 233,365 187,705 166,283 178,156
Percent 14.80% 20.49% 16.48% 14.60% 15.64%
San Diego 1,924,634 230,152 360,237 322,567 291,948 310,033
Percent 11.96% 18.72% 16.76% 15.17% 16.11%
San Francisco 498,197 44,438 116,066 89,505 76,019 69,855
Percent 8.92% 23.30% 17.97% 15.26% 14.02%
San Joaquin 388,635 57,745 69,692 63,924 58,949 61,381
Percent 14.86% 17.93% 16.45% 15.17% 15.79%
San Luis Obispo 182,340 19,248 25,593 26,495 23,222 32,183
Percent 10.56% 14.04% 14.53% 12.74% 17.65%
San Mateo 432,734 47,184 68,927 69,540 70,826 73,077
Percent 10.90% 15.93% 16.07% 16.37% 16.89%
Santa Barbara 237,759 35,881 40,698 32,499 29,664 38,295
Percent 15.09% 17.12% 13.67% 12.48% 16.11%
Santa Clara 1,009,422 132,571 167,439 152,016 174,791 172,681
Percent 13.13% 16.59% 15.06% 17.32% 17.11%
Santa Cruz 167,442 19,890 26,584 25,208 24,187 28,164
Percent 11.88% 15.88% 15.05% 14.45% 16.82%
Shasta 111,628 10,568 16,098 17,019 14,925 20,227
Percent 9.47% 14.42% 15.25% 13.37% 18.12%
Sierra 2,219 129 200 306 314 451
Percent 5.81% 9.01% 13.79% 14.15% 20.32%
Siskiyou 28,725 2,067 3,323 3,856 3,683 5,434
Percent 7.20% 11.57% 13.42% 12.82% 18.92%
Solano 260,358 28,781 43,395 42,458 38,281 45,787
Percent 11.05% 16.67% 16.31% 14.70% 17.59%

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.
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Report of Registration as of October 24, 2022
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Riverside 276,510
Percent 21.10%
Sacramento 183,826
Percent 21.25%
San Benito 7,159
Percent 18.96%
San Bernardino 204,779
Percent 17.98%
San Diego 409,697
Percent 21.29%
San Francisco 102,314
Percent 20.54%
San Joaquin 76,944
Percent 19.80%
San Luis Obispo 55,599
Percent 30.49%
San Mateo 103,180
Percent 23.84%
Santa Barbara 60,722
Percent 25.54%
Santa Clara 209,924
Percent 20.80%
Santa Cruz 43,409
Percent 25.92%
Shasta 32,791
Percent 29.38%
Sierra 819
Percent 36.91%
Siskiyou 10,362
Percent 36.07%
Solano 61,656
Percent 23.68%

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.
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County
Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent
Trinity

Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Total
Percent

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

Report of Registration as of October 24, 2022

Total
Registered

304,017

282,393

52,896

37,131

7,309

208,863

35,355

505,110

118,797

41,212

21,940,274

17.5% - 25
31,610
10.40%

40,395
14.30%

6,764
12.79%

3,793
10.22%

423
5.79%

35,903
17.19%

2,620
7.41%

65,560
12.98%

17,845
15.02%

4,922
11.94%

2,787,457
12.70%

26-35
43,667
14.36%

53,5621
18.95%

9,172
17.34%

5,559
14.97%

818
11.19%

42,572
20.38%

4,310
12.19%

82,130
16.26%

21,218
17.86%

7,819
18.97%

4,048,993
18.45%
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36-45
44,795
14.73%

46,699
16.54%

8,463
16.00%

5,351
14.41%

1,058
14.48%

35,206
16.86%

4,673
13.22%

73,880
14.63%

19,051
16.04%

7,391
17.93%

3,555,472
16.21%

46 - 55
41,505
13.65%

40,717
14.42%

7,791
14.73%

4,971
13.39%

963
13.18%

27,602
13.22%

4,239
11.99%

75,445
14.94%

17,120
14.41%

5,890
14.29%

3,286,334
14.98%

56 - 65
53,493
17.60%

44,007
15.58%

8,700
16.45%

6,905
18.60%

1,409
19.28%

28,956
13.86%

6,830
19.32%

89,041
17.63%

18,264
15.37%

6,867
16.66%

3,521,388
16.05%



Report of Registration as of October 24, 2022
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Sonoma 88,947
Percent 29.26%
Stanislaus 57,054
Percent 20.20%
Sutter 12,006
Percent 22.70%
Tehama 10,552
Percent 28.42%
Trinity 2,638
Percent 36.09%
Tulare 38,624
Percent 18.49%
Tuolumne 12,683
Percent 35.87%
Ventura 119,054
Percent 23.57%
Yolo 25,299
Percent 21.30%
Yuba 8,323
Percent 20.20%
State Total 4,740,630
Percent 21.61%

*Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

24



	By County Age Range

