	Total					
County	Registered	17.5* - 25	26 - 35	36 - 45	46 - 55	56 - 65
Alameda	931,130	105,616	171,410	162,343	152,675	147,641
Percent		11.34%	18.41%	17.44%	16.40%	15.86%
Alpine	915	65	101	113	131	204
Percent		7.10%	11.04%	12.35%	14.32%	22.30%
Amador	25,954	1,854	2,873	3,239	3,317	5,258
Percent		7.14%	11.07%	12.48%	12.78%	20.26%
Butte	123,935	15,665	20,498	19,120	16,379	19,751
Percent		12.64%	16.54%	15.43%	13.22%	15.94%
Calaveras	32,172	2,383	3,743	4,122	4,169	6,674
Percent		7.41%	11.63%	12.81%	12.96%	20.74%
Colusa	10,144	1,514	1,754	1,536	1,284	1,606
Percent		14.93%	17.29%	15.14%	12.66%	15.83%
Contra Costa	701,969	81,676	107,909	114,918	115,271	119,548
Percent		11.64%	15.37%	16.37%	16.42%	17.03%
Del Norte	14,943	1,310	1,967	2,303	1,927	2,991
Percent		8.77%	13.16%	15.41%	12.90%	20.02%
El Dorado	138,537	12,711	17,514	20,836	20,744	27,469
Percent		9.18%	12.64%	15.04%	14.97%	19.83%
Fresno	500,076	73,865	98,502	86,880	68,324	72,398
Percent		14.77%	19.70%	17.37%	13.66%	14.48%
Glenn	14,346	1,769	2,385	2,140	1,903	2,424
Percent		12.33%	16.62%	14.92%	13.27%	16.90%
Humboldt	84,756	8,719	14,045	14,706	11,660	13,192
Percent		10.29%	16.57%	17.35%	13.76%	15.56%
Imperial	86,942	13,636	16,877	14,548	12,297	12,895
Percent		15.68%	19.41%	16.73%	14.14%	14.83%
Inyo	10,729	853	1,431	1,581	1,370	2,029
Percent		7.95%	13.34%	14.74%	12.77%	18.91%
Kern	435,872	66,729	89,851	74,436	59,292	65,412
Percent		15.31%	20.61%	17.08%	13.60%	15.01%
Kings	61,535	9,297	12,591	10,860	8,473	9,086
Percent		15.11%	20.46%	17.65%	13.77%	14.77%

<sup>\*</sup>Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

County	66+
Alameda	191,445
Percent	20.56%
Alpine	301
Percent	32.90%
Amador	9,413
Percent	36.27%
Butte	32,522
Percent	26.24%
Calaveras	11,081
Percent	34.44%
Colusa	2,450
Percent	24.15%
Contra Costa	162,647
Percent	23.17%
Del Norte	4,445
Percent	29.75%
El Dorado	39,263
Percent	28.34%
Fresno	100,107
Percent	20.02%
Glenn	3,725
Percent	25.97%
Humboldt	22,434
Percent	26.47%
Imperial	16,689
Percent	19.20%
Inyo	3,465
Percent	32.30%
Kern	80,152
Percent	18.39%
Kings	11,228
Percent	18.25%

<sup>\*</sup>Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

	Total					
County	Registered	17.5* - 25	26 - 35	36 - 45	46 - 55	56 - 65
Lake	37,154	3,136	4,869	5,069	4,964	7,328
Percent		8.44%	13.10%	13.64%	13.36%	19.72%
Lassen	14,757	1,233	2,339	2,204	2,162	2,761
Percent		8.36%	15.85%	14.94%	14.65%	18.71%
Los Angeles	5,601,835	705,081	1,155,236	935,476	829,767	856,359
Percent		12.59%	20.62%	16.70%	14.81%	15.29%
Madera	72,865	11,268	12,731	11,161	9,419	11,240
Percent		15.46%	17.47%	15.32%	12.93%	15.43%
Marin	170,545	16,419	17,679	22,877	29,287	31,465
Percent		9.63%	10.37%	13.41%	17.17%	18.45%
Mariposa	11,558	792	1,396	1,481	1,417	2,455
Percent		6.85%	12.08%	12.81%	12.26%	21.24%
Mendocino	53,105	4,571	7,021	7,978	7,190	8,853
Percent		8.61%	13.22%	15.02%	13.54%	16.67%
Merced	124,659	21,914	25,174	20,059	16,764	17,920
Percent		17.58%	20.19%	16.09%	13.45%	14.38%
Modoc	5,197	347	607	641	636	1,071
Percent		6.68%	11.68%	12.33%	12.24%	20.61%
Mono	7,710	652	1,313	1,290	1,120	1,487
Percent		8.46%	17.03%	16.73%	14.53%	19.29%
Monterey	209,045	30,046	37,311	31,317	27,516	33,281
Percent		14.37%	17.85%	14.98%	13.16%	15.92%
Napa	83,480	9,275	12,188	12,175	11,952	14,458
Percent		11.11%	14.60%	14.58%	14.32%	17.32%
Nevada	74,488	5,313	8,981	11,382	9,770	13,641
Percent		7.13%	12.06%	15.28%	13.12%	18.31%
Orange	1,817,583	242,491	317,699	269,076	280,734	304,561
Percent		13.34%	17.48%	14.80%	15.45%	16.76%
Placer	279,016	29,775	37,621	45,968	44,455	47,191
Percent		10.67%	13.48%	16.48%	15.93%	16.91%
Plumas	13,848	1,041	1,596	1,670	1,560	2,730
Percent		7.52%	11.53%	12.06%	11.27%	19.71%

<sup>\*</sup>Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

County	66+
Lake	11,788
Percent	31.73%
Lassen	4,058
Percent	27.50%
Los Angeles	1,119,916
Percent	19.99%
Madera	17,046
Percent	23.39%
Marin	52,818
Percent	30.97%
Mariposa	4,017
Percent	34.76%
Mendocino	17,492
Percent	32.94%
Merced	22,828
Percent	18.31%
Modoc	1,895
Percent	36.46%
Mono	1,848
Percent	23.97%
Monterey	49,574
Percent	23.71%
Napa	23,432
Percent	28.07%
Nevada	25,401
Percent	34.10%
Orange	403,022
Percent	22.17%
Placer	74,006
Percent	26.52%
Plumas	5,251
Percent	37.92%

<sup>\*</sup>Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

County	Total Registered	17.5* - 25	26 - 35	36 - 45	46 - 55	56 - 65
County	Registered	17.5 - 25	20 - 33	30 - 43	40 - 33	30 - 03
Riverside	1,310,505	189,199	235,174	208,530	191,664	209,428
Percent		14.44%	17.95%	15.91%	14.63%	15.98%
Sacramento	865,225	104,858	157,434	147,281	131,607	140,219
Percent		12.12%	18.20%	17.02%	15.21%	16.21%
San Benito	37,750	5,365	6,770	6,491	5,799	6,166
Percent		14.21%	17.93%	17.19%	15.36%	16.33%
San Bernardino	1,138,818	168,530	233,365	187,705	166,283	178,156
Percent		14.80%	20.49%	16.48%	14.60%	15.64%
San Diego	1,924,634	230,152	360,237	322,567	291,948	310,033
Percent		11.96%	18.72%	16.76%	15.17%	16.11%
San Francisco	498,197	44,438	116,066	89,505	76,019	69,855
Percent		8.92%	23.30%	17.97%	15.26%	14.02%
San Joaquin	388,635	57,745	69,692	63,924	58,949	61,381
Percent		14.86%	17.93%	16.45%	15.17%	15.79%
San Luis Obispo	182,340	19,248	25,593	26,495	23,222	32,183
Percent		10.56%	14.04%	14.53%	12.74%	17.65%
San Mateo	432,734	47,184	68,927	69,540	70,826	73,077
Percent		10.90%	15.93%	16.07%	16.37%	16.89%
Santa Barbara	237,759	35,881	40,698	32,499	29,664	38,295
Percent		15.09%	17.12%	13.67%	12.48%	16.11%
Santa Clara	1,009,422	132,571	167,439	152,016	174,791	172,681
Percent		13.13%	16.59%	15.06%	17.32%	17.11%
Santa Cruz	167,442	19,890	26,584	25,208	24,187	28,164
Percent		11.88%	15.88%	15.05%	14.45%	16.82%
Shasta	111,628	10,568	16,098	17,019	14,925	20,227
Percent		9.47%	14.42%	15.25%	13.37%	18.12%
Sierra	2,219	129	200	306	314	451
Percent		5.81%	9.01%	13.79%	14.15%	20.32%
Siskiyou	28,725	2,067	3,323	3,856	3,683	5,434
Percent		7.20%	11.57%	13.42%	12.82%	18.92%
Solano	260,358	28,781	43,395	42,458	38,281	45,787
Percent		11.05%	16.67%	16.31%	14.70%	17.59%

<sup>\*</sup>Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

County	66+
Riverside	276,510
Percent	21.10%
Sacramento	183,826
Percent	21.25%
San Benito	7,159
Percent	18.96%
San Bernardino	204,779
Percent	17.98%
San Diego	409,697
Percent	21.29%
San Francisco	102,314
Percent	20.54%
San Joaquin	76,944
Percent	19.80%
San Luis Obispo	55,599
Percent	30.49%
San Mateo	103,180
Percent	23.84%
Santa Barbara	60,722
Percent	25.54%
Santa Clara	209,924
Percent	20.80%
Santa Cruz	43,409
Percent	25.92%
Shasta	32,791
Percent	29.38%
Sierra	819
Percent	36.91%
Siskiyou	10,362
Percent	36.07%
Solano	61,656
Percent	23.68%

<sup>\*</sup>Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

	Total					
County	Registered	17.5* - 25	26 - 35	36 - 45	46 - 55	56 - 65
Sonoma	304,017	31,610	43,667	44,795	41,505	53,493
Percent		10.40%	14.36%	14.73%	13.65%	17.60%
Stanislaus	282,393	40,395	53,521	46,699	40,717	44,007
Percent		14.30%	18.95%	16.54%	14.42%	15.58%
Sutter	52,896	6,764	9,172	8,463	7,791	8,700
Percent		12.79%	17.34%	16.00%	14.73%	16.45%
Tehama	37,131	3,793	5,559	5,351	4,971	6,905
Percent		10.22%	14.97%	14.41%	13.39%	18.60%
Trinity	7,309	423	818	1,058	963	1,409
Percent		5.79%	11.19%	14.48%	13.18%	19.28%
Tulare	208,863	35,903	42,572	35,206	27,602	28,956
Percent		17.19%	20.38%	16.86%	13.22%	13.86%
Tuolumne	35,355	2,620	4,310	4,673	4,239	6,830
Percent		7.41%	12.19%	13.22%	11.99%	19.32%
Ventura	505,110	65,560	82,130	73,880	75,445	89,041
Percent		12.98%	16.26%	14.63%	14.94%	17.63%
Yolo	118,797	17,845	21,218	19,051	17,120	18,264
Percent		15.02%	17.86%	16.04%	14.41%	15.37%
Yuba	41,212	4,922	7,819	7,391	5,890	6,867
Percent		11.94%	18.97%	17.93%	14.29%	16.66%
State Total	21,940,274	2,787,457	4,048,993	3,555,472	3,286,334	3,521,388
Percent		12.70%	18.45%	16.21%	14.98%	16.05%

<sup>\*</sup>Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

County	66+
Sonoma	88,947
Percent	29.26%
Stanislaus	57,054
Percent	20.20%
Sutter	12,006
Percent	22.70%
Tehama	10,552
Percent	28.42%
Trinity	2,638
Percent	36.09%
Tulare	38,624
Percent	18.49%
Tuolumne	12,683
Percent	35.87%
Ventura	119,054
Percent	23.57%
Yolo	25,299
Percent	21.30%
Yuba	8,323
Percent	20.20%
State Total	4,740,630
Percent	21.61%

<sup>\*</sup>Includes 17-year olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.